2023 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY CLASSIC

TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

ALASKA JOE DIVISION
Orange County (CA) Beer Thirty
Orange County (CA) Jagermeister

Orange County (CA) Tequila Shooters
Orange County (CA) Whiskey Dekes

PARIS DIVISION
Toronto Cherry Hawks
Portland (OR) Dead Guys
Orange County (CA) Senators
San Diego Silver Bullets

CAESARS PALACE DIVISION
(Washington) D.C. Chiefs
Edmonton Cuzin Eddie's

Rhode Island Executive Auto Wash
Los Angeles Old Goats
Orange County (CA) Rink Rats
Seattle Wolves

SAHARA DIVISION
Pasadena (L.A.) Team America
Orange County (CA) Haz Binz
Orange County (CA) Team Jack

Alaska Peanut Farm

MIRAGE DIVISION
Orange County (CA) 8 Balls
San Francisco Golden Gate Jets
Huntington Beach (CA) Jokers
Sacramento (CA) Phantoms

VENETIAN DIVISION
Denver 5280

Huntington Beach (CA) Clown Punchers

Ontario (CA) Highlanders
Irvine (CA) Hipcheck Los Osos

HORSESHOE DIVISION
Artesia (L.A.) Animal Style
Los Angeles Borrachos
Can-Am Bridge Builders
Los Angeles Hawks

LUXOR DIVISION
Ontario (CA) Caravan
San Jose Ice Dogs
Phoenix Shenanigans
Vegas Warhawks

FLAMINGO DIVISION
Long Beach (L.A.) Bombers
Oakland Gang Green
San Diego Nor Dekes
SacTown (Sacramento, CA) Yeti

TROPICANA DIVISION
San Diego Bandidos
Long Beach (CA) OG Bombers
Orange County (CA) Especials
Tahoe (Lake Tahoe, CA) Fight Club
So. Cal. Leatherheads H.C.
San Jose Stiflers




#

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

TIME

3:10
3:10
4:30
4:30
5:45
5:45
7:00
7:00
8:20
8:20
8:40
9:00
9:40
9:40
10:00
10:15
11:00
11:20

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

8:45 AM

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

11:20 AM

11:30 AM

12:40
12:50
1:20
1:40
2:00
2:10
2:40
3:00
3:15

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

2023 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY CLASSIC

RINK DIVISION HOME TEAM (Uniform)
Thursday, March 9, 2023
City National-B Alaska Joe Orange County Jagermeister (White)
Lifeguard-NHL Flamingo Oakland Gang Green (White)
City National-B Alaska Joe Orange Co. Whiskey Dekes (Yellow)
Lifeguard-NHL Tropicana Orange County Especials (White)

City National-B
Lifeguard-NHL
City National-B
Lifeguard-NHL
City National-B
Lifeguard-NHL
City National-A
Fiesta
City National-B
Lifeguard-NHL
City National-A
Fiesta
City National-B

City National-A

Fiesta

City National-B
Fiesta

City National-B
Fiesta

City National-B
Fiesta

City National-B

Lifeguard-NHL

City National-A
Fiesta

City National-B

Lifeguard-NHL

City National-A

Fiesta

Caesars Palace
Sahara
Paris
Tropicana
Paris
Mirage
Caesars Palace
Venetian
Luxor
Mirage
Luxor
Horseshoe
Flamingo

Sahara

Venetian
Caesars Palace
Horseshoe
Tropicana
Paris
Alaska Joe
Paris
Alaska Joe
Sahara
Tropicana
Caesars Palace
Luxor
Sahara
Mirage

Mirage

D.C. Chiefs (White)

Orange County Team Jack (White)
San Diego Silver Bullets (Gray)
Long Beach OG Bombers (White)
Orange County Senators (White)
Sacramento Phantoms (White)
Seattle Wolves (Red)

Denver 5280 (White)

Ontario Caravan (Red)

Orange County 8 Balls (White)
San Jose Ice Dogs (White)

Los Angeles Hawks (White)

Sac Town Yeti (White)

Pasadena Team America (Blue)

Friday, March 10, 2023

Ontario Highlanders (White)
Edmonton Cuzin Eddie's (White)
Artesia Animal Style (White)

San Jose Stiflers (Black)

Toronto Cherry Hawks (Black)
Orange Co. Tequila Shooters (Green)
Portland Dead Guys (Black)

Orange County Beer Thirty (Gray)
Alaska Peanut Farm (Orange)

San Diego Bandidos (White)

Los Angeles Old Goats (Black)
Phoenix Shenanigans (White)
Orange County Haz Binz (White)
San Francisco Golden Gate Jets (White)

Huntington Beach Jokers (Brown)

VISITING TEAM (Uniform)

Orange Co. Tequila Shooters (Green)
San Diego Nor Dekes (Blue)

Orange County Beer Thirty (Gray)
San Diego Bandidos (Purple)

Orange County Rink Rats (Blue)
Orange County Haz Binz (Blue)
Toronto Cherry Hawks (Black)

Tahoe Fight Club (Black)

Portland Dead Guys (Black)
Huntington Beach Jokers (Brown)
Los Angeles Old Goats (White)

Hunt. Beach Clown Punchers (Purple)
Vegas Warhawks (Gray)

San Francisco Golden Gate Jets (Black)
Phoenix Shenanigans (Blue)

Can-Am Bridge Builders (Red)

Long Beach Bombers (Purple)

Alaska Peanut Farm (Orange)

Irvine Hipcheck Los Osos (Green)
Rhode Island Exec. Auto Wash (Beige)
Los Angeles Borrachos (Black)

So. Cal. Leatherheads H.C. (Tan)
Orange County Senators (White)
Orange Co. Whiskey Dekes (Yellow)
San Diego Silver Bullets (Gray)
Orange County Jagermeister (Green)
Orange County Team Jack (Blue)
Long Beach OG Bombers (Blue)
D.C. Chiefs (White)

Ontario Caravan (Red)

Pasadena Team America (Blue)
Sacramento Phantoms (Green)

Orange County 8 Balls (White)



#

34,
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41,
42.
43,
44,

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.

TIME

3:30
4:00
4:15
4:30
4:45
5:15
5:30
5:45
6:00
7:20
8:40

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

8:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:15 AM

9:20 AM

10:15 AM

10:30 AM

10:40 AM

11:30 AM

11:50 AM

12:00
12:50
1:10
1:15
2:30
2:30
3:45
3:50
4:45
5:00
5:10
6:00

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

2023 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY CLASSIC

RINK DIVISION HOME TEAM (Uniform)
Friday, March 10, 2023
City National-B Flamingo San Diego Nor Dekes (White)
Lifeguard-NHL Venetian Hunt. Beach Clown Punchers (Purple)
City National-A Flamingo Long Beach Bombers (Gold)

Fiesta
City National-B
Lifeguard-NHL
City National-A
Fiesta
City National-B
City National-B

City National-B

City National-B
Fiesta

City National-B

Lifeguard-NHL
Fiesta

City National-B

Lifeguard-NHL
Fiesta

City National-B

Lifeguard-NHL
Fiesta

City National-B

Lifeguard-NHL

City National-B

Lifeguard-NHL

City National-B

Lifeguard-NHL
Fiesta

City National-B

Lifeguard-NHL

Fiesta

Caesars Palace
Horseshoe
Venetian
Horseshoe
Caesars Palace
Tropicana
Tropicana

Luxor

Mirage
Alaska Joe
Mirage
Caesars Palace
Alaska Joe
Tropicana
Caesars Palace
Tropicana
Sahara
Caesars Palace
Tropicana
Sahara
Luxor
Venetian
Luxor
Venetian
Horseshoe
Flamingo
Mirage
Horseshoe

Flamingo

Rhode Island Exec. Auto Wash (Beige)
Can-Am Bridge Builders (Red)

Irvine Hipcheck Los Osos (White)

Los Angeles Borrachos (Black)
Orange County Rink Rats (White)
Tahoe Fight Club (Black)

So. Cal. Leatherheads H.C. (Tan)
Vegas Warhawks (Gray)

Saturday, March 11, 2023

San Francisco Golden Gate Jets (White)
Orange County Beer Thirty (Gray)
Sacramento Phantoms (White)

Los Angeles Old Goats (White)
Orange Co. Whiskey Dekes (Yellow)
Orange County Especials (White)
D.C. Chiefs (White)

So. Cal. Leatherheads H.C. (Tan)
Orange County Team Jack (White)
Orange County Rink Rats (White)
Long Beach OG Bombers (White)
Orange County Haz Binz (White)
Phoenix Shenanigans (White)
Irvine Hipcheck Los Osos (White)
San Jose Ice Dogs (White)

Denver 5280 (White)

Can-Am Bridge Builders (Red)
Sac Town Yeti (White)
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
Artesia Animal Style (White)
Long Beach Bombers (Gold)

VISITING TEAM (Uniform)

Sac Town Yeti (Gray)

Ontario Highlanders (White)
Oakland Gang Green (Black)
Seattle Wolves (Red)

Artesia Animal Style (Black)
Denver 5280 (Red)

Los Angeles Hawks (White)
Edmonton Cuzin Eddie's (Blue)
San Jose Stiflers (Teal)

Orange County Especials (White)

San Jose Ice Dogs (White)

Huntington Beach Jokers (Brown)
Orange Co. Tequila Shooters (Green)
Orange County 8 Balls (Black)

Rhode Island Exec. Auto Wash (Beige)
Orange County Jagermeister (Green)
Tahoe Fight Club (Black)

Edmonton Cuzin Eddie's (Blue)

San Diego Bandidos (Purple)
Pasadena Team America (Blue)
Seattle Wolves (Red)

San Jose Stiflers (Black)

Alaska Peanut Farm (Green)

Vegas Warhawks (Gray)

Hunt. Beach Clown Punchers (Purple)
Ontario Caravan (Red)

Ontario Highlanders (Blue)

Los Angeles Borrachos (Black)
Oakland Gang Green (Black)

Ist Place vs. 2nd Place

Los Angeles Hawks (Black)

San Diego Nor Dekes (Blue)



#

66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.

74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.

TIME

6:20
6:30
7:40
7:45
9:00
9:40
10:20
11:00

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

11:00 AM

2023 LAS VEGAS HOCKEY CLASSIC

RINK

DIVISION HOME TEAM (Uniform)

City National-B
Lifeguard-NHL
City National-B
Lifeguard-NHL
City National-B
City National-A
City National-B

City National-A

City National-B
Fiesta

City National-B
Fiesta

City National-B

Fiesta

Alaska Joe
Paris
Alaska Joe
Caesars Palace
Paris
Tropicana
Sahara

Luxor

Caesars Palace
Horseshoe
Venetian
Flamingo
Paris

Tropicana

Saturday, March 11, 2023

BRONZE MEDAL GAME
San Diego Silver Bullets (Gray)
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
Semi Finals

Portland Dead Guys (White)
Semi Finals
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME

Sunday, March 12, 2023

CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
CHAMPIONSHIP GAME

VISITING TEAM (Uniform)

3rd Place vs. 4th Place

Orange County Senators (Red)
Ist Place vs. 2nd Place
2nd Place vs. 3rd Place

Toronto Cherry Hawks (Black)
2nd Place vs. 3rd Place
2nd Place

1st Place vs.

Ist Place vs. 2nd Place

Ist Place vs. Winner Game #69

Ist Place vs. 2nd Place

Ist Place vs. 2nd Place

Ist Place vs. 2nd Place

Ist Place vs. 2nd Place

Ist Place vs. Winner Game #71

City National Arena - 1550 S. Pavilion Center Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89135. 702-902-4904. Two surfaces, A Rink (also known as Summerlin Hospital
Rink) and B Rink (also known as Ghost Energy Rink). Just east of Loop 215 at Charleston Blvd. Across Pavilion Center Drive from Red Rock Hotel.

Fiesta - Pepsi Ice Arena at Fiesta Hotel, 2400 N. Rancho Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89130. New Entrance to Rink: Enter parking lot from Lake Mead Drive.
Front entrance to rink is blocked by construction. Will need to enter from back of the rink, on north east corner of building. You will need to enter by

going up ramp or stairs to get into the rink.

Lifeguard Arena - 222 S. Water St., Henderson, NV 89015. 725-201-3032. Two surfaces, NHL Rink and AHL Rink. Parking is on the street, or in the
parking garage across Water St.



