#### TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

#### **ALASKA JOE DIVISION**

Orange County (CA) Beer Thirty Orange County (CA) Jagermeister Orange County (CA) Tequila Shooters Orange County (CA) Whiskey Dekes

#### **PARIS DIVISION**

Toronto Cherry Hawks
Portland (OR) Dead Guys
Orange County (CA) Senators
San Diego Silver Bullets

#### **CAESARS PALACE DIVISION**

(Washington) D.C. Chiefs
Edmonton Cuzin Eddie's
Rhode Island Executive Auto Wash
Los Angeles Old Goats
Orange County (CA) Rink Rats
Seattle Wolves

#### SAHARA DIVISION

Pasadena (L.A.) Team America Orange County (CA) Haz Binz Orange County (CA) Team Jack Alaska Peanut Farm

#### MIRAGE DIVISION

Orange County (CA) 8 Balls San Francisco Golden Gate Jets Huntington Beach (CA) Jokers Sacramento (CA) Phantoms

#### **VENETIAN DIVISION**

Denver 5280 Huntington Beach (CA) Clown Punchers Ontario (CA) Highlanders Irvine (CA) Hipcheck Los Osos

#### **HORSESHOE DIVISION**

Artesia (L.A.) Animal Style Los Angeles Borrachos Can-Am Bridge Builders Los Angeles Hawks

#### LUXOR DIVISION

Ontario (CA) Caravan San Jose Ice Dogs Phoenix Shenanigans Vegas Warhawks

#### **FLAMINGO DIVISION**

Long Beach (L.A.) Bombers
Oakland Gang Green
San Diego Nor Dekes
SacTown (Sacramento, CA) Yeti

#### TROPICANA DIVISION

San Diego Bandidos Long Beach (CA) OG Bombers Orange County (CA) Especials Tahoe (Lake Tahoe, CA) Fight Club So. Cal. Leatherheads H.C. San Jose Stiflers

#	TIME	RINK	DIVISION	HOME TEAM (Uniform)	VISITING TEAM (Uniform)			
Thursday, March 9, 2023								
1.	3:10 PM	City National-B	Alaska Joe	Orange County Jagermeister (White)	Orange Co. Tequila Shooters (Green)			
2.	3:10 PM	Lifeguard-NHL	Flamingo	Oakland Gang Green (White)	San Diego Nor Dekes (Blue)			
3.	4:30 PM	City National-B	Alaska Joe	Orange Co. Whiskey Dekes (Yellow)	Orange County Beer Thirty (Gray)			
4.	4:30 PM	Lifeguard-NHL	Tropicana	Orange County Especials (White)	San Diego Bandidos (Purple)			
5.	5:45 PM	City National-B	Caesars Palace	D.C. Chiefs (White)	Orange County Rink Rats (Blue)			
6.	5:45 PM	Lifeguard-NHL	Sahara	Orange County Team Jack (White)	Orange County Haz Binz (Blue)			
7.	7:00 PM	City National-B	Paris	San Diego Silver Bullets (Gray)	Toronto Cherry Hawks (Black)			
8.	7:00 PM	Lifeguard-NHL	Tropicana	Long Beach OG Bombers (White)	Tahoe Fight Club (Black)			
9.	8:20 PM	City National-B	Paris	Orange County Senators (White)	Portland Dead Guys (Black)			
10.	8:20 PM	Lifeguard-NHL	Mirage	Sacramento Phantoms (White)	Huntington Beach Jokers (Brown)			
11.	8:40 PM	City National-A	Caesars Palace	Seattle Wolves (Red)	Los Angeles Old Goats (White)			
12.	9:00 PM	Fiesta	Venetian	Denver 5280 (White)	Hunt. Beach Clown Punchers (Purple)			
13.	9:40 PM	City National-B	Luxor	Ontario Caravan (Red)	Vegas Warhawks (Gray)			
14.	9:40 PM	Lifeguard-NHL	Mirage	Orange County 8 Balls (White)	San Francisco Golden Gate Jets (Black)			
15.	10:00 PM	City National-A	Luxor	San Jose Ice Dogs (White)	Phoenix Shenanigans (Blue)			
16.	10:15 PM	Fiesta	Horseshoe	Los Angeles Hawks (White)	Can-Am Bridge Builders (Red)			
17.	11:00 PM	City National-B	Flamingo	Sac Town Yeti (White)	Long Beach Bombers (Purple)			
18.	11:20 PM	City National-A	Sahara	Pasadena Team America (Blue)	Alaska Peanut Farm (Orange)			
	Friday, March 10, 2023							
19.	8:45 AM	Fiesta	Venetian	Ontario Highlanders (White)	Irvine Hipcheck Los Osos (Green)			
20.	9:00 AM	City National-B	Caesars Palace	Edmonton Cuzin Eddie's (White)	Rhode Island Exec. Auto Wash (Beige)			
21.	10:00 AM	Fiesta	Horseshoe	Artesia Animal Style (White)	Los Angeles Borrachos (Black)			
22.	10:15 AM	City National-B	Tropicana	San Jose Stiflers (Black)	So. Cal. Leatherheads H.C. (Tan)			
23.	11:20 AM	Fiesta	Paris	Toronto Cherry Hawks (Black)	Orange County Senators (White)			
24.	11:30 AM	City National-B	Alaska Joe	Orange Co. Tequila Shooters (Green)	Orange Co. Whiskey Dekes (Yellow)			
25.	12:40 PM	Fiesta	Paris	Portland Dead Guys (Black)	San Diego Silver Bullets (Gray)			
26.	12:50 PM	City National-B	Alaska Joe	Orange County Beer Thirty (Gray)	Orange County Jagermeister (Green)			
27.	1:20 PM	Lifeguard-NHL	Sahara	Alaska Peanut Farm (Orange)	Orange County Team Jack (Blue)			
28.	1:40 PM	City National-A	Tropicana	San Diego Bandidos (White)	Long Beach OG Bombers (Blue)			
29.	2:00 PM	Fiesta	Caesars Palace	Los Angeles Old Goats (Black)	D.C. Chiefs (White)			
30.	2:10 PM	City National-B	Luxor	Phoenix Shenanigans (White)	Ontario Caravan (Red)			
31.	2:40 PM	Lifeguard-NHL	Sahara	Orange County Haz Binz (White)	Pasadena Team America (Blue)			
32.	3:00 PM	City National-A	Mirage	San Francisco Golden Gate Jets (White)	Sacramento Phantoms (Green)			
33.	3:15 PM	Fiesta	Mirage	Huntington Beach Jokers (Brown)	Orange County 8 Balls (White)			

#	TIME	RINK	DIVISION	HOME TEAM (Uniform)	VISITING TEAM (Uniform)		
				Friday, March 10, 2023			
34.	3:30 PM	City National-B	Flamingo	San Diego Nor Dekes (White)	Sac Town Yeti (Gray)		
35.	4:00 PM	Lifeguard-NHL	Venetian	Hunt. Beach Clown Punchers (Purple)	Ontario Highlanders (White)		
36.	4:15 PM	City National-A	Flamingo	Long Beach Bombers (Gold)	Oakland Gang Green (Black)		
37.	4:30 PM	Fiesta	Caesars Palace	Rhode Island Exec. Auto Wash (Beige)	Seattle Wolves (Red)		
38.	4:45 PM	City National-B	Horseshoe	Can-Am Bridge Builders (Red)	Artesia Animal Style (Black)		
39.	5:15 PM	Lifeguard-NHL	Venetian	Irvine Hipcheck Los Osos (White)	Denver 5280 (Red)		
40.	5:30 PM	City National-A	Horseshoe	Los Angeles Borrachos (Black)	Los Angeles Hawks (White)		
41.	5:45 PM	Fiesta	Caesars Palace	Orange County Rink Rats (White)	Edmonton Cuzin Eddie's (Blue)		
42.	6:00 PM	City National-B	Tropicana	Tahoe Fight Club (Black)	San Jose Stiflers (Teal)		
43.	7:20 PM	City National-B	Tropicana	So. Cal. Leatherheads H.C. (Tan)	Orange County Especials (White)		
44.	8:40 PM	City National-B	Luxor	Vegas Warhawks (Gray)	San Jose Ice Dogs (White)		
Saturday, March 11, 2023							
45.	8:00 AM	City National-B	Mirage	San Francisco Golden Gate Jets (White)	Huntington Beach Jokers (Brown)		
46.	9:00 AM	Fiesta	Alaska Joe	Orange County Beer Thirty (Gray)	Orange Co. Tequila Shooters (Green)		
47.	9:15 AM	City National-B	Mirage	Sacramento Phantoms (White)	Orange County 8 Balls (Black)		
48.	9:20 AM	Lifeguard-NHL	Caesars Palace	Los Angeles Old Goats (White)	Rhode Island Exec. Auto Wash (Beige)		
49.	10:15 AM	Fiesta	Alaska Joe	Orange Co. Whiskey Dekes (Yellow)	Orange County Jagermeister (Green)		
50.	10:30 AM	City National-B	Tropicana	Orange County Especials (White)	Tahoe Fight Club (Black)		
51.	10:40 AM	Lifeguard-NHL	Caesars Palace	D.C. Chiefs (White)	Edmonton Cuzin Eddie's (Blue)		
52.	11:30 AM	Fiesta	Tropicana	So. Cal. Leatherheads H.C. (Tan)	San Diego Bandidos (Purple)		
53.	11:50 AM	City National-B	Sahara	Orange County Team Jack (White)	Pasadena Team America (Blue)		
54.	12:00 PM	Lifeguard-NHL	Caesars Palace	Orange County Rink Rats (White)	Seattle Wolves (Red)		
55.	12:50 PM	Fiesta	Tropicana	Long Beach OG Bombers (White)	San Jose Stiflers (Black)		
56.	1:10 PM	City National-B	Sahara	Orange County Haz Binz (White)	Alaska Peanut Farm (Green)		
57.	1:15 PM	Lifeguard-NHL	Luxor	Phoenix Shenanigans (White)	Vegas Warhawks (Gray)		
58.	2:30 PM	City National-B	Venetian	Irvine Hipcheck Los Osos (White)	Hunt. Beach Clown Punchers (Purple)		
59.	2:30 PM	Lifeguard-NHL	Luxor	San Jose Ice Dogs (White)	Ontario Caravan (Red)		
60.	3:45 PM	City National-B	Venetian	Denver 5280 (White)	Ontario Highlanders (Blue)		
61.	3:50 PM	Lifeguard-NHL	Horseshoe	Can-Am Bridge Builders (Red)	Los Angeles Borrachos (Black)		
62.	4:45 PM	Fiesta	Flamingo	Sac Town Yeti (White)	Oakland Gang Green (Black)		
63.	5:00 PM	City National-B	Mirage	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME 1	st Place vs. 2nd Place		
64.	5:10 PM	Lifeguard-NHL	Horseshoe	Artesia Animal Style (White)	Los Angeles Hawks (Black)		
65.	6:00 PM	Fiesta	Flamingo	Long Beach Bombers (Gold)	San Diego Nor Dekes (Blue)		

#	TIME	RINK	<u>DIVISION</u>	HOME TEAM (Uniform)	VISITING TEAM (Uniform)		
Saturday, March 11, 2023							
66.	6:20 PM	City National-B	Alaska Joe	BRONZE MEDAL GAME	3rd Place vs. 4th Place		
67.	6:30 PM	Lifeguard-NHL	Paris	San Diego Silver Bullets (Gray)	Orange County Senators (Red)		
68.	7:40 PM	City National-B	Alaska Joe	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place		
69.	7:45 PM	Lifeguard-NHL	Caesars Palace	Semi Finals	2nd Place vs. 3rd Place		
70.	9:00 PM	City National-B	Paris	Portland Dead Guys (White)	Toronto Cherry Hawks (Black)		
71.	9:40 PM	City National-A	Tropicana	Semi Finals	2nd Place vs. 3rd Place		
72.	10:20 PM	City National-B	Sahara	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place		
73.	11:00 PM	City National-A	Luxor	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place		
	Sunday, March 12, 2023						
74	0.00 AM	Cita National D			1-t Place on Winner Come #60		
74.	8:00 AM	City National-B	Caesars Palace	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. Winner Game #69		
75.	8:00 AM	Fiesta	Horseshoe	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place		
76.	9:30 AM	City National-B	Venetian	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place		
77.	9:30 AM	Fiesta	Flamingo	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place		
78.	11:00 AM	City National-B	Paris	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. 2nd Place		
79.	11:00 AM	Fiesta	Tropicana	CHAMPIONSHIP GAME	1st Place vs. Winner Game #71		

City National Arena - 1550 S. Pavilion Center Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89135. 702-902-4904. Two surfaces, A Rink (also known as Summerlin Hospital Rink) and B Rink (also known as Ghost Energy Rink). Just east of Loop 215 at Charleston Blvd. Across Pavilion Center Drive from Red Rock Hotel.

Fiesta - Pepsi Ice Arena at Fiesta Hotel, 2400 N. Rancho Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89130. New Entrance to Rink: Enter parking lot from Lake Mead Drive. Front entrance to rink is blocked by construction. Will need to enter from back of the rink, on north east corner of building. You will need to enter by going up ramp or stairs to get into the rink.

Lifeguard Arena - 222 S. Water St., Henderson, NV 89015. 725-201-3032. Two surfaces, NHL Rink and AHL Rink. Parking is on the street, or in the parking garage across Water St.